

Global Banking School +44 (0) 207 539 3548

info@globalbanking.ac.uk www.globalbanking.ac.uk

891 Greenford Road, London UB6 0HE

GBS Environmental Sustainability Policy

©2022 Global Banking School



Global Banking School Environmental Sustainability Policy

1. Introduction

- 1.1. Global Banking School (GBS) recognises that its activities have the potential for both positive and negative impacts upon the environment at local, national, and global levels.
- 1.2. GBS acknowledges its responsibility for environmental protection and aims to contribute to the national commitment



- 3.1. GBS recognise that there are negative environmental impacts associated with our activities and we aim to minimize these by incorporating consideration of the environment into our planning, decision making and processes.
- 3.2. The Managing Director is responsible for the overall management and implementation of the Environmental Sustainability Policy.
- 3.3. The policy and the obligations and responsibilities are communicated to all employees and persons working on behalf of Global Banking School and is made available to all students. The policy is made available to the public via the GBS website.
- 3.4. All members of staff and students are responsible for acting within the framework of this policy

4. Policy Implementation

4.1.

the following activities to promote effective environmental management:

- Identify monitor and mitigate any significant impacts
- Promote awareness across our community of the need to achieve sustainable use of resources for the benefit of GBS and society.

5. Alternative Format

5.1. This policy can be provided in alternative formats (including large print, audio and electronic) upon request. For further information, or to make a request, please contact the Academic Standards and Quality Office at asgo@globalbanking.ac.uk.